
RCONA TREASURER'S REPORT RCONA MAIN ACCOUNT RCONA Main

10/16/2023 1

Code Check-ID Date Transaction Description Withdrawal Deposit Balance
65090 1197 1/17/2023 Kevin La Chance Internet Services Renewal (2018-2022) $1,737.27 $30,549.30
65040 1198 1/19/2023 Melinda Surmani Office supplies: paper/ink/placecards $81.88 $30,467.42
43460 Dep 1/23/2023 Rsvlle Firefighters Charity Sponsorship (Union Local 1592) $800.00 $31,267.42
43460 Dep 1/23/2023 City of Roseville 2022/23 Sponsorship (Roseville Electric) $2,000.00 $33,267.42
65040 DB1 1/24/2023 Office Depot Office supplies placecards $1.63 $33,265.79
46430 Dep 2/10/2023 Amazon Smile Amazon Smile Donation $16.32 $33,282.11
48230 ET-37 1/17/2023 Maidu NA SITP Special Event (2022) $51.58 $32,286.57
48050 1199 3/7/2023 Melinda Surmani Gloves for Spring Cleanup $19.40 $33,262.71
48060 DB2 3/14/2023 Roseville Chamber of Comm. Chamber Breakfast $20.00 $33,242.71
65150 1200 3/18/2023 James Kidd Lamination of RCONA map $28.52 $33,214.19
65070 1201 3/30/2023 Randy Schwartz Tax filing IRS $100.85 + $20 SI 100 $125.85 $33,088.34
65090 DB3 4/5/2023 Cloud Fare Internet Services Renewal $10.11 $33,078.23
65070 DB4 4/17/2023 Chamber of Commerce Membership Dues $195.00 $32,883.23
48050 DB5 4/21/2023 Home Depot bungee cords for cleanup banner $47.07 $32,836.16
65070 1202 5/2/2023 Sue Cook FTB + RRF - 1 filings - Mail Costs $19.20 $32,816.96
65160 1203 5/3/2023 Void Void $32,816.96

65150 DB6 5/2/2023 Morenita Taqueria
Tacos with a Cop..Activate a new 
neighborhood $381.00 $32,435.96

65040 1204 5/4/2023 Melinda Surmani Printer Paper, printer ink, place card holders $103.37 $32,332.59
46430 Dep 5/4/2023 Amazon Smile Amazon Smile Donation $6.40 $32,338.99
46430 Dep 5/14/2023 Amazon Smile Amazon Smile Donation $20.51 $32,359.50
46430 Dep 5/12/2023 Roseville Police Dept. RPC paid back half of Tacos with a Cop $190.50 $32,550.00
65160 1205 Void Void $32,550.00
48050 1206 5/6/2023 Melinda Surmani Bungee cords reimb error $47.07 $32,502.93

48050 DB7 5/14/2023 Hobby Lobby
Poster board, marker, cardstock for N. 
Cleanup $20.73 $32,482.20

48050 1207 5/15/2023 Melinda Surmani Poster board reimb error (see above) $20.73 $32,461.47
65010 1208 5/23/2023 James Kidd (Reimb.) Set up for RCONA shirts $48.49 $32,412.98
48050 1209 5/24/2023 Marlena Sprague Spring Cleanup Food for Maidu Location $100.00 $32,312.98
46430 Dep 5/30/2023 Hobby Lobby Credit back from a return $4.30 $32,317.28
48050 ET38 6/2/2023 Pleasant Grove NA Spring Cleanup Food for Buljan Location $100.00 $32,217.28
65020 1210 6/3/2023 James Kidd Reimbursement for PO Box renewal $170.00 $32,047.28
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46430 Dep Melinda Surmani

Mistake made by Melinda. Took out debit 1st 
and then did a ck request. Melinda deposited 
back in.  Reimb for 1206 and 1207. $67.80 $32,115.08

65150 Phone 6/30/2023 Solaire NA Startup Fund $100.00 $32,015.08
48160 ET39 7/9/2023 Maidu NA Pancake Breakfast $100.00 $31,915.08
48050 ET40 7/9/2023 Westpark Spring Cleanup supplies for St. John's $86.58 $31,828.50
48050 ET41 7/9/2023 Fiddyment Farm Spring Cleanup supplies for St. John's $13.42 $31,815.08
48160 1211 8/4/2023 Marlena Sprague NNO Reimbursement $100.00 $31,715.08
43460 Dep 8/6/2023 City of Roseville Grant for HSV for sidewalks $7,336.00 $39,051.08
65150 ET43 8/8/2023 Cerekview NA Startup Fund $100.00 $38,951.08
65040 1212 8/8/2023 Bonnie Shadle Lanyards and Nametags $96.98 $38,854.10
48050 1213 8/8/2023 Bonnie Shadle Community Picnic Vendor Booth Fee $20.00 $38,834.10
48160 1214 8/9/2023 Sue Cook NNO Reimbursement for Westpark & FF $200.00 $38,634.10
48160 ET44 8/13/2023 Roseville Heights NA NNO Reimbursement $100.00 $38,534.10
48160 ET45 8/20/2023 Solaire NA NNO Reimbursement $100.00 $38,434.10
65120 1215 8/25/2023 Great American Ins. Insurance Renewal $3,526.00 $34,908.10
65040 1216 9/3/2023 Melinda Surmani Void - wrong amt. $0.00 $34,908.10
65040 1217 9/6/2023 Melinda Surmani Printer ink $57.63 $34,850.47
65090 ET46 9/7/2023 South Cirby Website reimbursement $100.00 $34,750.47
48160 1218 9/10/2023 Cherry Glen NA NNO reimbursement $52.50 $34,697.97
65120 Dep 9/27/2023 Great American Ins. Co Over payment $366.00 $35,063.97

43460 ET47 10/5/2023 City of Roseville
Grant money transferred from Main acct. to 
Trust acct. $7,336.00 $27,727.97

65090 ET48 9/5/2023 Amazon Web Services
DDA - POS Signature DB Amazon Web 
Services $112.52 $27,615.45


